“. . . has all the makings of an economics classic.”—The New York Times

i
: §
's} A

| ﬁmmﬂ%%

J iTHETRAvELS
, T-SHIRT Iy 1

_GLOBAL
ECONOM

SECOND EDITiop

an Economist Examipeg
the Markets, Power, ap4
politics of World Trage

Ly

' Revised
and Updated







International Praise for

Travels of a T-Shirt, 2nd Edition

"This charming, intelligent narrative debunks myths on both sides of the
globalization debate. Mixing historical perspective with current events,
the book highlights that it's not market forces but avoiding them that
creates winners in world trade ... a rich tapestry of globalization past and
present that focuses on real people to rip fabrications on all sides of the
debate ... a great read.”

—Asia Times

"Don't miss this unusual book on economics.”

—The Hindu

" ... thought-provoking ... Regardless of your stance on global economics,
you will find a lot to agree with and a lot to think about in Travels of a T-Shirt."

—The China Daily






THE TRAVELS OF
A T-SHIRT IN THE
GLOBAL
ECONOMY

SECOND EDITION

An Economist Examines
The Markets, Power, and
Politics of World Trade

Pietra Reuale

N

WILEY

John Wiley & Sons, Inc.



Copyright © 2009 by Pietra Rivoli. All rights reserved.

Published by John Wiley & Sons, Inc., Hoboken, New Jersey

Published simultaneously in Canada

No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any
form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, scanning, or otherwise,
except as permitted under Section 107 or 108 of the 1976 United States Copyright Act, without
either the prior written permission of the Publisher, or authorization through payment of the
appropriate per-copy fee to the Copyright Clearance Center, Inc., 222 Rosewood Drive, Danvers,
MA 01923, (978) 750-8400, fax (978) 646-8600, or on the web at www.copyright.com. Requests to
the Publisher for permission should be addressed to the Permissions Department, John Wiley &
Sons, Inc., 111 River Street, Hoboken, NJ 07030, (201) 748-6011, fax (201) 748-6008, or online at
http://www.wiley.com/go/permissions.

Limit of Liability/Disclaimer of Warranty: While the publisher and author have used their best efforts
in preparing this book, they make no representations or warranties with respect to the accuracy or
completeness of the contents of this book and specifically disclaim any implied warranties of
merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. No warranty may be created or extended by sales
representatives or written sales materials. The advice and strategies contained herein may not be
suitable for your situation. You should consult with a professional where appropriate. Neither the
publisher nor author shall be liable for any loss of profit or any other commercial damages, including
but not limited to special, incidental, consequential, or other damages.

For general information on our other products and services or for technical support, please contact
our Customer Care Department within the United States at (800) 762-2974, outside the United
States at (317) 572-3993 or fax (317) 572-4002.

Wiley also publishes its books in a variety of electronic formats. Some content that appears in print
may not be available in electronic books. For more information about Wiley products, visit our web
site at www.wiley.com.

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data:

Rivoli, Pietra.
The travels of a t-shirt in the global economy: an economist examines the markets, power, and
politics of world trade/Pietra Rivoli. — 2nd ed.
p. cm.
Includes bibliographical references.
ISBN 978-0-470-28716-3 (pbk.)
1. T-shirt industry. 2. International trade. 3. Free trade. 4. International economic
relations.  [. Title.
HD9969.S6R58 2009

382'.45687115-dc22
2008054905

Printed in the United States of America.
10987654321


www.wiley.com

For Dennis, Annalisa, and Denny






{
CONTENTS

l

PREFACE TO THE SECOND EDITION
PROLOGUE

PART |

PART Il

PART Il

PART IV

King CottoN
1 How America Has Dominated the Global
Cotton Industry for 200 Years
The History of American Cotton
Back at the Reinsch Farm
All God's Dangers Ain't the Subsidies

Cotton Comes to China
The Long Race to the Bottom
Sisters in Time

8  The Unwitting Conspiracy

2
3
4
MaDE IN CHINA
5
6
7

TROUBLE AT THE BORDER

@  Returning to America

10 Dogs Snarling Together

1T Perverse Effects and Unintended Consequences
of T-Shirt Trade Policy

12 45 Years of "Temporary” Protectionism End
in 2009—Now What?

MY T-SHIRT FINALLY ENCOUNTERS A FREE MARKET
13 Where T-shirts Go after the Salvation Army Bin

24
49

75
77
92
105
120

141
143
156
171

196

213
215

vii



viii CONTENTS

14 How Small Entrepreneurs Clothe East Africa
with Old American T-Shirts
15 Mitumba: Friend or Foe to Africa?

CONCLUSION
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
NOTES

BIBLIOGRAPHY

INDEX

227
239

253
262
264
283
305



