

Pietra Rivoli

THE TRAVELS OF A T-SHIRT IN THE GLOBAL ECONOMY

SECOND EDITION

An Economist Examines the Markets, Power, and Politics of World Trade

Revised and Updated

International Praise for Travels of a T-Shirt, 2nd Edition

"This charming, intelligent narrative debunks myths on both sides of the globalization debate. Mixing historical perspective with current events, the book highlights that it's not market forces but avoiding them that creates winners in world trade ... a rich tapestry of globalization past and present that focuses on real people to rip fabrications on all sides of the debate ... a great read."

"Don't miss this unusual book on economics."
—The Hindu
" thought-provoking Regardless of your stance on global economics, you will find a lot to agree with and a lot to think about in <i>Travels of a T-Shirt</i> ."

—Asia Times

—The China Daily

THE TRAVELS OF A T-SHIRT IN THE GLOBAL ECONOMY

SECOND EDITION

An Economist Examines
The Markets, Power, and
Politics of World Trade

Pietra Rivoli



John Wiley & Sons, Inc.

Copyright © 2009 by Pietra Rivoli. All rights reserved.

Published by John Wiley & Sons, Inc., Hoboken, New Jersey Published simultaneously in Canada

No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, scanning, or otherwise, except as permitted under Section 107 or 108 of the 1976 United States Copyright Act, without either the prior written permission of the Publisher, or authorization through payment of the appropriate per-copy fee to the Copyright Clearance Center, Inc., 222 Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923, (978) 750-8400, fax (978) 646-8600, or on the web at www.copyright.com. Requests to the Publisher for permission should be addressed to the Permissions Department, John Wiley & Sons, Inc., 111 River Street, Hoboken, NJ 07030, (201) 748-6011, fax (201) 748-6008, or online at http://www.wiley.com/go/permissions.

Limit of Liability/Disclaimer of Warranty: While the publisher and author have used their best efforts in preparing this book, they make no representations or warranties with respect to the accuracy or completeness of the contents of this book and specifically disclaim any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. No warranty may be created or extended by sales representatives or written sales materials. The advice and strategies contained herein may not be suitable for your situation. You should consult with a professional where appropriate. Neither the publisher nor author shall be liable for any loss of profit or any other commercial damages, including but not limited to special, incidental, consequential, or other damages.

For general information on our other products and services or for technical support, please contact our Customer Care Department within the United States at (800) 762-2974, outside the United States at (317) 572-3993 or fax (317) 572-4002.

Wiley also publishes its books in a variety of electronic formats. Some content that appears in print may not be available in electronic books. For more information about Wiley products, visit our web site at www.wiley.com.

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data:

Rivoli, Pietra.

The travels of a t-shirt in the global economy: an economist examines the markets, power, and politics of world trade/Pietra Rivoli. – 2nd ed.

p. cm.

Includes bibliographical references.

ISBN 978-0-470-28716-3 (pbk.)

1. T-shirt industry. 2. International trade. 3. Free trade. 4. International economic relations. I. Title.

HD9969.S6R58 2009

382'.45687115-dc22

2008054905

Printed in the United States of America.

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1





PREFACI	E TO	THE SECOND EDITION	i
PROLOG	GUE		xvi
PARTI	Kind	g Сотто л	1
	1	How America Has Dominated the Global	•
	-	Cotton Industry for 200 Years	
	2	The History of American Cotton	9
	3	Back at the Reinsch Farm	24
	4	All God's Dangers Ain't the Subsidies	49
PART II	Made in China		
	5	Cotton Comes to China	77
	6	The Long Race to the Bottom	92
	7	Sisters in Time	105
	8	The Unwitting Conspiracy	120
PART III	Trouble at the Border		
	9	Returning to America	143
	10	Dogs Snarling Together	156
	11	Perverse Effects and Unintended Consequences	
		of T-Shirt Trade Policy	171
	12	45 Years of "Temporary" Protectionism End	
		in 2009—Now What?	196
PART IV	MY	T-Shirt Finally Encounters a Free Market	213
	13	Where T-shirts Go after the Salvation Army Bin	215

viii CONTENTS

14	How Small Entrepreneurs Clothe East Africa	
	with Old American T-Shirts	227
15	Mitumba: Friend or Foe to Africa?	239
CONCLUSIO	N	253
ACKNOWLE		262
NOTES		264
BIBLIOGRAPH	-lΥ	283
INDFX		305